Chandra Wadhwa & 
Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. 000239) appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company, to conduct the 
audit of the cost records of the Company 
for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 
2019, be paid a total remuneration of ₹ 
3,75,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy 
Five Thousand only), plus out of pocket 
expenses as recommended by the Audit 
Committee of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board 
of Directors of the Company be and is 
hereby authorized to do all such acts 
and take steps as may be necessary, 
proper or expedient to give effect to this

[...]

d) Duration of  contracts/ arrangements/ 
transactions

3 years w.e.f. 01.10.2017 Appointed as permanent employee w.e.f. 
01.01.2018

e) Salient terms of the contracts or arrange-
ments or transactions including the 
value, if any:

Remuneration of ₹ 1,59,720/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 
Twenty Only) per month.

Remuneration of ₹ 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only) per month.

f ) Date(s) of approval by the Board, if any 14.09.2017 12.12.2017
g) Date(s) of Shareholders approval, if any NA NA
h) Amt. paid as advances, if any: NA NA

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

Place	 :	 New Delhi	 (Deepak Ansal)